THERMAL OVERLOAD RSC-MP

RSC-MP-0.16

Overload for RSC09 / RSC16 0.1 - 0.16A

e Setting range 0.1t0o 10 A

« Compatible with RSC09 — RSC16

e Phase loss protection

e Manual or automatic reset mode
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Bimetallic thermal relays are protective devices for electric motors with a setting range from 0.1 to 10 A. They are designed for use with the industrial
contactors RSC09 to RSC16. On the thermal overload relay is the setting current range (e.g. 0.1 — 0.16 A), trip indicator, test and stop button.

TECHNICAL DATA

DATA
Adjustable current min
Adjustable current max

Contact type

Auxiliary contact rating AC15 :
Auxiliary contact rating AC15 :
Auxiliary contact rating AC15 :
Auxiliary contact rating DC13 :
Auxiliary contact rating DC13 :

Auxiliary contact rating DC13 :

Storage temperature min
Storage temperature max

Weight

1 x 230V

1 x 400V

1 x 500V

60V

110V

220V

0,1A

0,16 A

1 NO + 1 NC Auxiliary
3A

2A

1A

045A

0.25A

-25°C
70°C

115g



IP class 1P20

Temperature operational max 55°C
Temperature operational min -5°C
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