

RSC-MP-0.16 Overload for RSC09 / RSC16 0.1 - 0.16A



- Setting range 0.1 to 10 A
- Compatible with RSC09 RSC16
- Phase loss protection
- Manual or automatic reset mode



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Bimetallic thermal relays are protective devices for electric motors with a setting range from 0.1 to 10 A. They are designed for use with the industrial contactors RSC09 to RSC16. On the thermal overload relay is the setting current range (e.g. 0.1 – 0.16 A), trip indicator, test and stop button.

TECHNICAL DATA

DATA

Adjustable current min	0,1 A
Adjustable current max	0,16 A
Contact type	1 NO + 1 NC Auxiliary
Auxiliary contact rating AC15 : 1 x 230V	3 A
Auxiliary contact rating AC15 : 1 x 400V	2 A
Auxiliary contact rating AC15 : 1 x 500V	1 A
Auxiliary contact rating DC13 : 60V	0.45 A
Auxiliary contact rating DC13 : 110V	0.25 A
Auxiliary contact rating DC13 : 220V	0.1 A
Storage temperature min	-25 °C
Storage temperature max	70 °C
Weight	115 g

IP class	IP20
Temperature operational max	55 °C
Temperature operational min	-5 °C

